SUPPORTING AGENDA DATA BOARD OF DIRECTORS, EDUCATION SERVICE CENTER, REGION 20

August 26, 2015

SUBJECT: BOARD LIAISONS FOR HEAD START POLICY COUNCIL

EXPLANATION: Mr. Charles A. Carlson has served as the Tri-County Head Start Policy

Council Board Liaison since 2010-2011 and has graciously agreed to continue serving as liaison for the 2015-2016 Tri-County Head Start Policy Council. Board approval is requested for Mr. Carlson to serve as the Board Liaison to the Head Start Policy Council for the 2015-2016

year.

Ms. Kay Franklin has served as the Bexar County Head Start Policy Council Board Liaison in 2013-2014 and has graciously agreed to continue serving as liaison for the 2015-2016 Bexar County Head Start Policy Council. Board approval is requested for Ms. Franklin to serve as the Board Liaison to the Bexar County Head Start Policy Council for the

2015-2016 year.

ACTION: It is recommended that the following resolution be adopted:

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Board of Directors approves Mr. Charles A. Carlson and Ms. Kay Franklin as the Head Start Policy Council Board Liaisons for the 2015-2016 year.

Respectfully submitted,

Ronny L. Beard Executive Director